Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION F	FORM COVER SHEET	
	ITS ONLY	
	ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Barry Schlecht	Name: System Concepts, L.L.C.	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	No.	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1091 S. 1st Street	
Execution Date(s) September 1, 2006	_	
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Hamilton	
Joint Research Agreement	State: MT	
Government Interest Assignment	77, 700.00	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 59840	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes . No	
4. Application or patent number(s):	is document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
11/234,584		
Additional numbers	haman kaman ka	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Jean Kyle		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
Internal Address:	_	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: P.O. Box 2274	_   Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Hamilton	8. Payment Information	
State: MT Zip:59840-4274	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number: 406-375-1317	Expiration Date	
Fax Number: 406-375-1318	b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-3760</u>	
	Authorized User Name Jean Kyle	
Email Address: <u>Jekyle@montana.com</u>	_	
9. Signature:	9-1-2004 Date	
Signature	1.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	
Jean Kyle Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 018227 FRAME: 0877

Docket No. SCE-100

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned, residing at the indicated address given below, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the **Scaffold Structure**, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was

- ☐ signed by me as dated below.
- filed <u>September 23, 2005</u>, Serial No. <u>11/234.584</u>

WHEREAS, SYSTEM CONCEPTS, L.L.C., existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Montana, having an office at 1091 S. 1st Street, Hamilton, Montana 59840, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of SYSTEM CONCEPTS, L.L.C.'s review and evaluation of my patent disclosure and other valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said SYSTEM CONCEPTS, L.L.C., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to **SYSTEM CONCEPTS**, **L.L.C.**, as the assignees of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of **SYSTEM CONCEPTS**, **L.L.C.**, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, I agree that I will communicate to SYSTEM CONCEPTS, L.L.C., or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to SYSTEM CONCEPTS, L.L.C.; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid SYSTEMS CONCEPTS, L.L.C., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Page 1 of 2 pages

	Sign	ed Bany Sellert	
		Barry Schlecht	
	Address:	P.O. Box 465 Darby, Montana 59829	
		Dai by, Montaina 33023	
			i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i
State of Montana	)		
County of Missoula	)		
County of Missouria	/		
المسمينات	4.,		
On this	lay of Stet	, 2006, personally appeared be	fore me the above-
named Barry Schleck	of to me, a notary p	sublic for the State of Montana, known	and known to me
named Barry Schleck	nt, to me, a notary p	ublic for the State of Montana, known instrument, who executed the foregoi	and known to me ng instrument, and
named Barry Schleck to be the person descri who severally acknow	nt, to me, a notary p	sublic for the State of Montana, known	and known to me ng instrument, and
named Barry Schleck	nt, to me, a notary p	bublic for the State of Montana, known instrument, who executed the foregoing be his free act and deed in and for the	and known to me ng instrument, and
named Barry Schleck to be the person descri who severally acknow in said instrument.	nt, to me, a notary p bed in the foregoing dedged the same to	ublic for the State of Montana, known instrument, who executed the foregoing be his free act and deed in and for the	and known to me ng instrument, and purposes set forth
named Barry Schlech to be the person descri who severally acknow in said instrument.	nt, to me, a notary pubed in the foregoing viedged the same to AMMY L. SHULUND ARY PUBLIC MONTANA (fing at Hamilton, Montana)	bublic for the State of Montana, known instrument, who executed the foregoing be his free act and deed in and for the Montany Public for the State of Montany	and known to me ng instrument, and purposes set forth
named Barry Schlech to be the person descri who severally acknow in said instrument.	nt, to me, a notary pubed in the foregoing viedged the same to AMMY L. SHULUND ARY PUBLIC MONTANA (fing at Hamilton, Montana)	with the State of Montana, known instrument, who executed the foregoing be his free act and deed in and for the State of Montany Public for the State of Montany L. Shulund.	and known to me ng instrument, and purposes set forth
named Barry Schlech to be the person descri who severally acknow in said instrument.	nt, to me, a notary pubed in the foregoing ledged the same to	bublic for the State of Montana, known instrument, who executed the foregoing be his free act and deed in and for the Montany Public for the State of Montany	and known to me ng instrument, and purposes set forth
named Barry Schlech to be the person descri who severally acknow in said instrument.	nt, to me, a notary pubed in the foregoing viedged the same to AMMY L. SHULUND ARY PUBLIC MONTANA (fing at Hamilton, Montana)	warmy Shaland Typed, stamped or printed name	and known to me ng instrument, and purposes set forth
named Barry Schlech to be the person descri who severally acknow in said instrument.	nt, to me, a notary pubed in the foregoing viedged the same to AMMY L. SHULUND ARY PUBLIC MONTANA (fing at Hamilton, Montana)	with the State of Montana, known instrument, who executed the foregoing be his free act and deed in and for the State of Montany Public for the State of Montany L. Shulund.	and known to me ng instrument, and purposes set forth

Page 2 of 2 pages

D:\Documents/forms/Assignment-Patent/JK/ljl